BRESD36VL1B2SB
Rev.A Dec.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Peak Pulse Power(tp = 8/20μs) PPK 320 W
Peak Pulse Current(tp = 8/20μs) IPP 5 A
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air
discharge
VESD
±30
KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact
discharge ±30
Junction temperature TJ -55~+150 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55~+150 ℃
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单
位
Unit
Reverse maximum working
voltage
VRWM    36 V
Reverse leakage current IR VRWM = 24V   1 uA
Reverse breakdown voltage 1) VBR IT=1mA 40   V
Clamping voltage 2) VCL
IPP = 1A    tp = 8/20μs   60 V
IPP = 5A    tp = 8/20μs   75 V
Junction Capacitance CJ VR = 0V f = 1MHz  15 20 pF
Notes:
1) VBR is measured with a pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25℃.
2) Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61000-4-5.
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRESD36VL1B2SB
Rev.A Dec.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRESD36VL1B2SB
Rev.A Dec.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
2N:  为型号代码
Note:
2N  Product Type Code
2N
BRESD36VL1B2SB
Rev.A Dec.-2024                                                                              DATA SHEET